

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

### Aspen Corporation



| To:               | Chuck Bowman  Department of Adminis  Purchasing Division, Bu  2019 Washington Street  Charleston, WV 25305 | tration<br>uilding #15<br>et, East | om:   | Linda C. Freeman | NOISING DIVISION |
|-------------------|--|------------------------------------|-------|------------------|------------------|
| Fax:              | 304-558-3970   |                                    | ages: | 21               |                  |
| Phone:            | 304-558-2157   | ·····                              |       | 11-18-2010       |                  |
| Rei               | T&J Coal, Inc.   | C                                  | C:    | File             |                  |
| □ Urge            | ent 🔲 For Review   | □ Please Commo                     | ent   | □ Please Reply   | □ Please Recycle |
| • Com             | ments:   |                                    |       |                  |                  |
| Buye              | r:   | CB-23                              |       |                  |                  |
| RFQ.              | . NO.  | DEP15167                           |       |                  |                  |
| Bid Opening Date: |  | November 18,                       | 201   | 0                |                  |
| Bid Opening Time: |  | 1:30 PM                            |       |                  |                  |

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

7709052150

PPANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

# Quotation

;3047634591 REQUEST TO FOR MEER **DEP15167** 

| #       | 27       | 2 |
|---------|----------|---|
| <br>PAG | Brun ser | 4 |
| 1       |          |   |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

| DATE PRINTED                   | )                   | TERMS OF SALE               | SHIP.                    | VIA:  | P.O.B                                   | FREIGHTTEAMS            |
|--------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|---|---|-------------------------|
| 11/05/201<br>BID OPENING DATE: | .0                  |                             |                          |   |   | 0.0004                  |
| BID OPENING DATE:              | 11/18<br>QUANTITY   | /2010<br>UOP CA             | TEMINU                   | 7. 43 Y 42 Y 66 A 6 | NTNG TIME UNITERICE                     | 01:30PM<br>AMQUNT       |
|                                |                     | 00000 000 1.0000000 2000000 | 7                        |   |   |                         |
| ***                            | *****               | ****** AD]                  | DENDUM NO.               | l ******  | *****                                   | * *                     |
| TRI                            | BUTE THE            | PRE-BID S                   | ign-in shee<br>resulting | TS, THE R   | JECT TO DIS-<br>EVISED BID<br>MANDATORY |                         |
|                                | OPENING<br>1:30 PM. | DATE AND                    | TIME REMAIN              | UNCHANGE  | D AS 11/18/1                            | 0                       |
| ***                            | *****               | ****** NO                   | OTHER CHAN               | GES ***   | *****                                   | *                       |
|                                |                     |                             |                          |   |   |                         |
|                                | ,                   |                             |                          |   |   |                         |
|                                |                     |                             |                          |   |   |                         |
|                                |                     | JB                          | 962-73                   |   |   |                         |
| 0001                           | 1                   | .                           | 1                        |   |   |                         |
| RE                             | CLAMATION           | : RESTORAT                  | ION OF WATE              | ER  |   |                         |
| '                              |                     |                             |                          |   |   |                         |
| *                              | **** TH]            | S IS THE E                  | OF RFQ                   | DEP15167  | 7 ***** TOT2                            | AI:                     |
|                                |                     |                             |                          |   |   |                         |
| SIGNATURE                      |                     |                             | E REVERSE SIDE FOR       |   | 763-4573                                | DATE // IS 3 A L )      |
| TITLE                          | miet                | KIKUS FEIN ~~               | 012001                   |   |   | ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| $\Gamma \cap a$                | sident              | <u>ක</u> රි -               | 0627760                  | DADDDERRIN  |   | ABELED 'VENDOR'         |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130
CHU

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

**DANIELS, WV 25832** 

| SSEEDING TE ON THE PROPERTY OF | 90000 |
|--------------------------------|-------|
| DPD15167                       |       |

| PAGE |  |
|------|--|
| 1    |  |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

SSECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

26416-9998 304-457-3219

|                  | 7ED                 | TEI                                     | MS OF SA                                | LE CONTRACT      | SHIP                  | //A                  |   | F.O.E.             |             | FACIGHT    | TERIKS |
|------------------|---------------------|---|---|------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|---|--------------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| BID OPENING DAYE | 2040                | <del>a./a.a./</del>                     | <b>₽</b> ₽₩                             | Jacobs Declarity | (SIGNATURE)           | ou Delicion          | ADDMITATO                               |                    | ~~~         | 4-5-21     |        |
| LINE             | QUANT               | nī v                                    | UOP                                     | OAT<br>NO        | ITEM NUM              | ABER                 | OPENING                                 | NITPRICE           | ×+          | AMO        | UNT    |
|                  |                     | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | *************    |                       | 0.000.000.000.000    | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 |                    | 33 333 33 S |            |        |
|                  |                     |   |   |                  |                       | i                    |   |                    | 1           |            |        |
| 0001             | 1                   |   | æ                                       | ,                | 962-73                | ,                    |   |                    |             |            |        |
|                  |                     | 1                                       |   | <br>             |                       |                      |   |                    |             |            |        |
|                  | RECLAMA             | TTON:                                   | REST                                    | ORATI            | on of wat             | ER                   |   |                    | ]           |            | -      |
|                  | ·                   |   |   |                  |                       |                      |   |                    |             |            |        |
|                  |                     |   | 1                                       |                  |                       |                      |   |                    | - [         |            |        |
|                  |                     |   | 1                                       |                  |                       |                      |   |                    |             |            |        |
|                  | THE WES             | T VIR                                   | GINTA                                   | PURC             | HASING DI             | VISTON.              | TOR THE                                 | ie aceni           | · ·         |            |        |
|                  | THE WES             | T VIR                                   | GINIA                                   | DEPA             | RIMENT OF             | ENVIRO               | MENTAI                                  | DROTEC             | (*          |            |        |
|                  | TION'S              | OFFIC                                   | E OF                                    | SPECI.           | AL RECLAM             | ATION.               | IS SOLI                                 | CITING             |             |            |        |
| •                | BIDS FO             | RAC                                     | ONTRA                                   | CT TO            | PROVIDE .             | ALL REQ              | JIRED                                   | -                  |             |            |        |
|                  | LABOR A             | ND MA                                   | ľERIA                                   | LS TO            | PERFORM ;             | RECLAMA              | TION ON                                 | THE                | -           |            | •      |
|                  | MINING              | OPERA                                   | TION                                    | OF T             | & J COAL,             | INC.,                | MOM                                     | •                  |             |            |        |
|                  | UNDER R             | EVOKE                                   | P PER                                   | MIT N            | UMBER(S)              | P-177-8              | 5. THI                                  | S SITE             |             |            |        |
|                  | CONSIST             | S OF                                    | APPRO                                   | KIMAT            | ELY 8.0 A             | CRES AN              | D IS FO                                 | CATED              | - 1         |            |        |
|                  | NEAR TO             | MWF:T.T.                                | DN, W                                   | ΛТИ              | PRESTON C             | OUNTY.               |   |                    |             |            |        |
|                  | <br> <br>           | T. እ እለት ለ .T                           | CON C                                   | <i>ን</i> አንጉ     |                       |                      | 30 MIN                                  |                    |             |            |        |
| 1                | THE REC             | ውው እ ኢ<br>ጠሣጣላ፣                         | ימישנודום.<br>ימישנודום                 | THE TO           | BE PERFOR             | MED UND              | SK THE                                  | GUIDANC            | E           |            |        |
|                  | PROJECT             |   | PUFER S                                 | ATOTO            | NOFTHE (<br>OF WEST V | ROCTATA              | NUMBER<br>Transfer                      | O THE              | ·           |            |        |
|                  | OF ENVI             |   |   |                  |                       | TYGINIA              | , DEPAR                                 | CTMPMT             |             |            |        |
|                  |                     |   |   |                  |                       |                      |   |                    |             |            |        |
|                  | A MANDA'            | TORY                                    | DN-SI                                   | re pr            | EBID CONF             | ERENCE               | SHALL E                                 | GIHH ER            |             |            |        |
|                  | DN 10/2             | 1/201                                   | b @ 1                                   | 0:00             | AM. ALL               | INTERES              | CED PAF                                 | TIES AN            | er l        |            |        |
|                  | REQUIRE:            | D TO                                    | ATTEN                                   | THT C            | S MEETING             | . FAILU              | E TO A                                  | TTEND I            | HE          | •          |        |
|                  | MANDATO:            | RY PR                                   | E-BID                                   | SHAL             | L RESULT :            | IN DISO              | JALIFIC                                 | CATION C           | <b>T</b> (  |            |        |
|                  |                     | . NO                                    | DNE P                                   | erson            | MAY REPR              | esent m              | DRE THE                                 | n one              |             |            |        |
|                  | BIDDER.             |   |   |                  |                       |                      |   |                    |             |            |        |
| 1                | DODDAMA,            | NUANC.                                  | E SHE                                   | ET WI            | LL BE MAD             | E AVAIL              | ABLE FO                                 | R ALL              |             |            |        |
|                  | UBELCIA.<br>EOTENIT | T. TOOM                                 | MENT                                    | TO C             | OMPLETE. ' FYING ATT  | LIM STUT             | LL SERV                                 | E AS TH            | E           |            |        |
|                  | DBB-BID<br>DBBTCTW  | T DOC!                                  | TIBE '                                  | LU DEV           | DAIDE AOO             | S COMDAY<br>FINDAMOR | ATT THE                                 | MANDAT             | ORY         |            |        |
|                  | ATIVE N             | AME O                                   | JUKE                                    | ΑΨΨΕΙ            | NDANCE SH             | REPLATE              | ענטאט ביי                               | TEPRESE<br>TN DI   | NT-         |            |        |
|                  | DUALIFI             | CATIO                                   | OF                                      | THE B            | ID. THE S             | PATE WIL             | יוייטעעי.<br>דרפפסד                     | עקטטטע<br>יי דא אז | עזא א       |            |        |
| ı                | OTHER DO            | OCUME                                   | TATI                                    | OT NO            | VERIFY A              | TENDAN               | CE TACT                                 | ETDDEE<br>ACCELI   | TIVE        |            |        |
| Marrian          |                     | correction that the                     |   |                  | ,                     |                      |   |                    | -           |            |        |
| SIGNATURE/       |                     | // //                                   |   | KARENIE.         | VERSE SIDE FORT       | TELEPHONE -          | VDITIONS                                |                    | IDATE       |            |        |
| A ION            | MOI                 | WIL                                     | In                                      |                  |                       | TELEPHONE 3          | 04-76.                                  | 3 <i>-459</i> 3.   | DATE        | 11-18-2    | 2010   |
| TITLE P/         | ONI HON             | ا سنّ                                   | 55                                      | -06              | 27761                 | 0-001                | Λ                                       | DDRESS CH/         | NGEST       | O BE NOTED |        |
| WH               | EN RESPO            | NDING                                   |   |                  | T NAME AND            |                      | I                                       |                    |             |            |        |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

### Request for Quotation

| <br>DE | D1 | <b>E</b> 7 | 67 |
|--------|----|------------|----|

| 2000 PV6 | Eggeogy. |
|----------|----------|
|          | _        |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304 558 2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998

304-457-3219

| DATE PRINTED TERMS OF S  | ALE SHIP VIA   | FO'B FREIGHTTEAMS   |
|--|--|---|
| BID OPENING DATE:  |  |   |
| CINE QUANTITY USE  | CAT STEMNUMBER STEP OF   | PENING-PLME 01:30PM<br>Unit-paige amount  |
| MATION REQUIRED DIVISION AND THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE PRE-BID ATTENDAN ALL POTENTIAL BIT FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIT THE STARTING TIME LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE PRIOR THE PRIO | ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPTON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. STATE AGENCY WILL NOT AGENCY AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE RE-BID, BUT DURING ANY AGE-BID, BUT DURING ANY AGE-BID, BUT DURING ANY AGENCY AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE RE-BID, BUT DURING ANY AGENCY AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE RE-BID, BUT DURING ANY AGENCY AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE RE-BID, BUT DURING ANY AGENCY AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE RE-BID, BUT DURING ANY AGENCY AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE RE-BID, BUT DURING ANY AGENCY AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE RE-BID, BUT DURING ANY AGENCY AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE RE-BID, BUT DURING ANY AGENCY AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE RE-BID, BUT DURING ANY AGENCY AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE RE-BID, BUT DURING ANY AGENCY AND AGEN | THE PURCHASING ASSUME ANY COMPLETE THE WE REQUEST THAT ALL ADDRESS AND ARRIVE PRIOR TO ERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL CONTROL TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART |
| ATTENDANCE SHEET DIRECTIONS TO PRI ROUTE 26, TURN UI POST OFFICE. BEI COUNTY ROUTE 70/! RIGHT ONTO GRAVE: ALL WORK MUST BE PLANS AND SPECIF; OF ENVIRONMENTAL  | ILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO  E-BID: FROM TUNNELTON NDER THE RAILROAD CROSSI HIND THE POST OFFICE, TO AND GO ABOUT 1.5 MILES I ROAD TO THE SITE.  COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE ICATIONS PREPARED BY THE PROTECTION AND PURCHASE I OF ADMINISTRATION, DIV   | ON STATE ING TO THE URN LEFT ON S AND TURN E WITH THE E DEPARTMENT E ORDER ISSUED   |
| FION FOR A PUBLIC REQUIRES EACH VEN SUBMIT AT THE SAN THE BID. THE ENGINED AND SUBMIT  | DE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTI NOOR THAT SUBMITS A BID ME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF CLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDA THED WITH THE BID AS EVI NOTE WITH THE PROVISIONS BEEREVERSE SIGNETORIGHMS AND CONDI-   | ION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WITH AVIT MUST BE   |
| 71TL5 FEIN   |  |   |
|  |  | ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE   |

and the service in the proposition of the service o



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

2400 RITTER DRIVE

**DANIELS, WV 25832** 

| Request | for |
|---------|-----|
| Quotati |     |

DEP15167

CHUCK BOWMAN

SECTION DIVISIONS CONTRACTOR CONT

<del>304-558-2157</del>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

| DATERINIEO.                            | TERMS OF SALE   | A FOR   | (IAEIGA) TERMS          |
|--|---|---|-------------------------|
| 09/30/2010   BID OPENING DATE:         | 2/22-2  |   |                         |
| LINE COUNTRY                           | UOR SAT TEMNUM  | BID OPENING TIME-<br>BER UNITERICE                                      | O1 30-DM<br>AMOURE      |
| MIT THE SI                             | OF THE WEST VIRGINIA<br>GNED PURCHASING AFFID<br>DISQUALIFICATION OF S  | AVIT WITH THE BID SHI   | UB-<br>ALL              |
| WITH 365 C<br>IS RECEIVE               | PROCEED: THIS CONTRAC<br>ALENDAR DAYS AFTER THI<br>D. UNLESS OTHERWISE O<br>URCHASE ORDER WILL BE                           | E NOTICE TO PROCEED SPECIFIED. THE FILLY                                |                         |
| RIGHT TO C<br>NOTICE TO<br>SUPPLIED A  | ON: THE DIRECTOR OF I<br>ANCEL THIS CONTRACT IN<br>THE VENDOR IF THE MATI<br>RE OF AN INFERIOR QUAI<br>PECIFICATIONS OF THE | MMEDIATELY UPON WRITT<br>ERIALS OR WORKMANSHII<br>LITY OR DO NOT CONFOR | ren                     |
| THE HIGHER<br>RATES AS E<br>TO WEST VI | THE CONTRACTOR OR SU<br>OF THE U.S. DEPARTMEN<br>STABLISHED FOR PRESTON<br>RGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET<br>APPLY TO THIS PROJECT   | NT OF LABOR MINIMUM V<br>N COUNTY, PURSUANT<br>, SEO. (PREVAILING       | AY<br>VAGE              |
| INTEREST F<br>REQUIRED B<br>OR IN ANY  | N: ANY REFERENCES MAI<br>OR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEN<br>Y STATE LAW) CONTAINE<br>AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF<br>TO THIS CONTRACT ARE   | PT FOR ANY INTEREST  IN THIS CONTRACT  ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS             | 5                       |
| A CERTIFIC                             | OMPENSATION: VENDOR OF ATE FROM WORKERS' COMP<br>ITEMS CHECKED BELOW W  | PENSATION IF SUCCESSI   | FUL.                    |
| OF THIS CO                             | NTRACT:  ANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDO   | DR SHALI, FURNISH 'PROC   |                         |
| DIGNATURE                              |   | TELEPHONE   | DATE                    |
| TICE                                   | FEIN  | ADDRESS CH  | ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |   |   |                         |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

### Request for Quotation

ssaloni (arrandi la saloni dell'ora del

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

| <u> </u>                                |  | 26   | 416~9998 3        | 04-457-3219            |
|---|--|--|-------------------|------------------------|
| OATGERE                                 | NTEO TERMS OR BALLE SAID.  | ÜÄ 💮   | FOB               | FREIGHTTEHMS           |
| BID OPENING DAT                         | /2010  |  |                   |                        |
| 607000000000000000000000000000000000000 | AND LOCATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE | <del>D∓D-</del> Θ  | DENING TIME       | 01-302M                |
| UNE                                     | NUMBER STATE STATE OF | MBER.  | UNITIPAICE        | AMOUNT                 |
|   |  | 1  |                   |                        |
|   | OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  | INSURAN  | CE PRIOR TO       |                        |
|   | ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS O   | THERWISE   | SPECIFIED IN      |                        |
|   | THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.   | AMOUNT D   | F INSURANCE       |                        |
|   | COVERENCE REGISTRED IS SESO, 000.  |  |                   |                        |
|   | ( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE:   | SUCCESSE   | UL VENDOR SHA     | LL                     |
|   | FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK   | - ALL RI:  | SK INSURANCE      | T.N.                   |
|   | AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE   | AMOUNT P   | f the contract    | Г.                     |
|   |  |  |                   |                        |
|   | (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%)  | OF THE P   | OTAL AMOUNT O     | ਰਾ <u>'</u>            |
|   | THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF  | WEST VI  | RGINIA SHATT I    | 3 F2                   |
|   | SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BI  | D BOND.  | THE SUCCESSFI     | nr                     |
|   | BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PER<br>MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE A   | FORMANCE   | BOND AND LABO     | OR/                    |
|   | BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE RO  | אוב קור אוק  | COURT PROPERTY    | 775                    |
|   | HRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, O  | r Bond fi  | URNISHED RV A     |                        |
|   | SOLVENT SURERY COMPANY AUTHORIZ  | ED TO Db   | BUSINESS IN F     | ישית                   |
|   | STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETT<br>IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE   | ER OF CRI  | EDIT SUBMITTE     | P                      |
| Į                                       | UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BU  | SINESS FI  | HECKS YDE MODELTS |                        |
|   | ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BI  | D BOND. 1  | PERFORMANCE       |                        |
| ]                                       | BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BON  | ס. '   | 1                 |                        |
|   | ( ) MATNEENTATOR BOATS - A COSTO (O  |  |                   |                        |
|   | ( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2 COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WIL   | ) XEAR MA<br>T. BE N bi  | AINTENANCE BOI    | ND                     |
|   | THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.   |  | POOTKOMPNI OF     |                        |
|   |  |  |                   |                        |
|   | REV. 11/00   | '  | ,                 |                        |
|   | CONTRACTORS  | LICENSE  |                   |                        |
| 1                                       |  | j  |                   |                        |
| 1                                       | WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-  | 2 REQUIRE  | ES THAT ALL       |                        |
| }                                       | PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONSTATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WE  | PRACTING   | WORK IN THIS      |                        |
|   | LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO  | TSSUE TI   | NIA CONTRACTOR    | 48  <br>2              |
| SIGNATURE                               | SEE DEVERSE SIDE FOR T   | ERMS AND COND  |                   |                        |
| TITLE                                   | (FEIN  | THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O |                   | ATE                    |
|   |  |  |                   | IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| 10/1                                    | IEN RESPONDING TO BEO. INSERT NAME AND   | ADDDEGG IN   | LOBACE ADOME LAF  | T                      |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

|   | - | ימים |         |     | _ |
|---|---|------|---------|-----|---|
| _ | _ |      | <u></u> | La. | 7 |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-550-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

|   | HMS-OF-SAUL   | F.Q.B                                | FREIQHTTERMS              |
|---|---|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: 2010                    | 40010   |                                      |                           |
| LINE QUANTITY                             | TON CAT ITEM NUMBER   | BID OPENING IRM<br>UNITERICE         | AMOUNT                    |
| MADE BY CON<br>CAPITOL COM                | PPLICATIONS FOR A CONT<br>PACTING THE WEST VIRGI<br>PLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM<br>PHONE: (304) 558-7890 | NIA DIVISION OF<br>319, CHARLESTON   | LABOR                     |
| WEST VIRGIN<br>PROSPECTIVE<br>NUMBER ON T | A STATE CODE 21-11-11<br>BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE<br>HEIR BID.   | REQUIRES ANY<br>CONTRACTORS LIC      | ense                      |
| BIDDER TO CONTRACTORS                     | MPLETE: AS  | pen Corpora<br>V 00065               | tion                      |
| THE SUCCESS:<br>COPY OF THE               | FUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUER CONTRACTORS LICENSE DEDER/CONTRACT.                                       | JIRED TO FURNISH                     | A                         |
|   | APPLICABLE LA   | N                                    | -                         |
| AND REGULAT:<br>THE "REQUES:              | GINIA STATE CODE, PUR<br>ONS, AND THE INFORMAT<br>FOR QUOTATION" ISSUE<br>THE SOLE AUTHORITY GO     | ION PROVIDED IN<br>D BY THE PURCHAS  |                           |
| ANY OTHER SO<br>OR ALTERS TO              | TON PROVIDED IN SPECI-<br>DURCE, VERBAL OR WRITT<br>IE INFORMATION PROVIDE<br>THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH   | EN, WHICH CONTRA<br>O FROM THE SOURC | DICTS<br>ES AS            |
| FOR BANKRUP                               | IN THE EVENT THE VENT<br>CY PROTECTION, THE ST.<br>AND VOID AND TERMINATION OF THE ORDER            | ATE MAY DEEM THI                     | g                         |
| SIGNATURE                                 | TEL   | PHONE                                | DATE                      |
| TITLE                                     | FGIN  | ADDRESS                              | CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

Berenning and Berenning to the experience of the second of



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

2400 RITTER DRIVE

**DANIELS, WV 25832** 

## Request for Quotation

| ************************************** | · 11 |
|--|------|
| •                                      |      |
| DFD15167                               |      |

| 200888 | Αç | E8000 |  |
|--------|----|-------|--|
| ĺ      |    | _     |  |

| CHUCK | BOWMAN |
|-------|--------|
|       | 0 2167 |

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV

|                  | ٠                 |                             |                          | 264                  | 16-9998                   | 304-457-    | 3219         |
|------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|-------------|--------------|
| DATE PRIN        | TEC               | ERMS OF SALE                | SHIP VI                  |                      | F.O.B                     |             | REIGHT TÜRMS |
| BID OPENING DATE | 2010              |                             |                          |                      |                           |             |              |
| LINE             | LL/18<br>QUANTITY | 7/2010<br>UOP OA            | ITEM:NUME                | IBAD-OI<br>IBR       | ENING TIME<br>UNITERIOE   | 01;307      | M"<br>AMQUNT |
|                  |                   |                             |                          |                      |                           |             |              |
|                  | DDDEEDENON        |                             | moltadora a              |                      |                           |             |              |
|                  | ļ                 | FOR USE OF                  |                          | -                    |                           |             |              |
|                  | 1. EXCEPT PURCHAS | WHEN AUTHOR<br>ING DIVISIO  | IZED BY TH<br>N PURSUANT | E DIRECT<br>TO SUBS  | OR OF THE                 | 17.Ob       |              |
|                  | NO CONT           | RACTOR MAY<br>CONTRACT P    | use or sup               | PLY STEE             | L PRODUCTS                | FOR         |              |
|                  | PRODUCT           | 'S MADE IN T                | HE UNITED                | STATES.              | AS USED USE               | D IN        |              |
|                  | THIS CO           |                             |                          |                      |                           |             |              |
|                  | A. "ST            | ALE COUTRAC<br>STRUCTION O  | T PROJECT"<br>F, OR ANY  | MEANS A              | NY ERECTION<br>TO, ALTERA | OR          |              |
|                  | OF                | OR OTHER IM<br>UCTURE, INC  | PROVEMENT                | TO ANY B             | UILDING OR                | ľ           |              |
| •                | OR                | HIGHWAYS, O                 | R THE INST               | 'ALLATION            | OF ANY HEA                | TING        |              |
|                  | EQU               | COOLING OR IPMENT, OR       | THE SUPPLY               | OF AND               | MATERIALS F               | OR          |              |
|                  | SUC<br>STA        | H PROJECTS,<br>TE OF WEST   | PURSUANT<br>VIRGINIA F   | TO A CON<br>OR WHICH | TRACT WITH                | THE         |              |
|                  | SOL               | ICITED ON O                 | r after ju               | NE 6, 20             | 01.                       |             |              |
|                  | B. "ST            | EEL PRODUCT                 | s" Means P               | RODUCTS              | ROLLED, FOR               | MED,        |              |
|                  | FAB               | PED, DRAWN,<br>RICATED OR   | OTHERWISE                | SIMILARL             | Y PROCESSED               | , 0         | •            |
|                  | SUC               | CESSED BY A<br>H OPERATION  | S, FROM ST               | 'EEL MADE            | BY THE OPE                | )F          |              |
|                  | HEA               | RTH, BASIC<br>SEMER OR OT   | DXYGEN, EL               | ECTRIC F             | URNACE.                   |             |              |
|                  |                   |                             | ij                       |                      | •                         |             |              |
|                  | AME               | ITED STATES<br>RICA AND IN  | CLUDES ALL               | TERRITO              | RY. CONTINE               | NTAL        |              |
|                  | OR UNI            | insular, su:<br>Ted States. | bject to t<br>           | HE JURES             | DICTION OF                | THE         |              |
|                  | 2. THE DIR        | ECTOR OF TH                 | E PURCHAST               | NG DIVIE             | TON MAY TW                |             |              |
|                  | WRITING           | AUTHORIZE                   | THE USE O                | F FOREIC             | N STEEL                   |             |              |
| SIGNATURE        |                   |                             |                          | BLEPHONE             |                           | DATE        |              |
| TITLE            |                   | FEIN                        | •                        | -                    | ADDRESS CI                | ANGES TO BE | NOTED ABOVE  |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25205 2420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

| A WHI | 10.57 |    | ľ |
|-------|-------|----|---|
| רפתם  | 51    | 67 |   |

| 988881 <b>2</b> 33 | 100000 |
|--------------------|--------|
|                    | 7      |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE **DANIELS, WV 25832** 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RATLROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

| DA E BRINT           | <u> </u>   | 5.5   | NISBOR SIA                                      |  | \$ 112   | VIA  | E0/8  | FREIGHTSTERMS       |
|----------------------|--|---|---|--|--|--|---|---------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE:    |  | -1-/1-8-/   | 2010  | ladriasaceasussa                                 | Calaman min  | PTD  | opening time o  | 1 - 2 O DM          |
| tine                 |  |   | UOP   | CAT  | ITEMINU  | MAGA   | SOIRETIVE   | 1 30 PM<br>AMOUNT   |
| *                    | PRO<br>A.  | EXCE<br>TOTA<br>HUND<br>GREA<br>THE               | COST<br>ED ON<br>L CON<br>RED D<br>TER.<br>COST | FOR E<br>E TEN<br>IRACT<br>OLLAR<br>FOR<br>IS TH | TH OF ONE<br>COST OR<br>S (2,500.<br>THE PURPO                             | PERCEN TWO THO OO), WH OSES OF OF THE S            | M USED DOES NOT<br>I (.1%) OF THE<br>USAND FIVE<br>ICHEVER IS<br>THIS SECTION,<br>TEEL PRODUCT                              |                     |
|                      | В.   | DETE<br>NOT<br>QUAN                               | RMINE<br>PRODU<br>FITY                          | S THA<br>CED I<br>OR OT                          | n the uni<br>Herwise a   | ED STEE<br>TED STA<br>RE NOT                       | DIVSION<br>L MATERIALS ARE<br>TES IN SUFFICIEN<br>REASONABLY<br>UIREMENTS.  | T                   |
| 3                    |  | VIOL  | YTION<br>CVIL                                   | OF T   | HIS SECTI<br>FIES PURS   | ON MAY   | DDUCTS IN<br>BE SUBJECT<br>WV CODE  |                     |
|                      | EV. 10   |   |   |  |  |  |   |                     |
| D<br>P               | OMESTI<br>ROJECT                                       | C ALU   | MUNII   | , GLA  | ss & stee  | L IN PU  | BLIC WORKS  |                     |
| 5 <u>4 9 4 9 5 6</u> | EQ., E<br>LTERAT<br>UBLIC<br>N THE<br>ORE TH<br>TEEL A | VERY<br>ION,<br>WORKS,<br>CASE<br>AN \$5<br>RE RE | ONTR<br>EPAI<br>WHE<br>F ST<br>,000<br>UIRE     | CT FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF WILLIAM THE             | OR CONSTR<br>PROVEMENT<br>E COST IS<br>ULY, WHER<br>MERE MORE<br>E STATE W | UCTION, OR MAIN MORE THE CONTROL THAN 10 ILL ACCOR | F-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, DST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINU HE UNITED STATES | м                   |
| BIQNATURĘ            | ************************                               | ***************************************           |   | oursection was                                   |  | TELEPHONE  | DATE  |                     |
| TITLE                |  | FEI   | Ň   |  |  | I  | ADDRESS CHANGE  | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| WHE                  | N RESPO  | NDING T   | O RFQ,  | INSERT   | NAME AND   | ADDRESS  | IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL  | ED 'VENDOR'         |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

2400 RITTER DRIVE

**DANIELS, WV 25832** 

### Request for Quotation

| 1          |                 |
|------------|-----------------|
| CUITCE     | DOMESTIC AND NO |
| CHOCK      | DOWNAN          |
| ייי איסיטן | BOWMAN          |

avaddit estacolite examono en certo en el milonto essessesses

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

| PATERBU          | ITEO:   |  | IMS OF SAI   |  | SHIP  | /IA  | FOB   |                     | ere e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | filds · |
|------------------|---|--|--|--|---|--|---|---------------------|---|---------|
| BID OPENING DATE | <del>/2010</del>  | <u> </u>   |  |  | ·   |  |   |                     |   |         |
| CINE             | (a   1000 (a              | 43/18/   | 2010<br>UOP  | CAT<br>NO  | ITEMNU  | ADER   | OPENING TIME  | 0.1                 | MG DM                                   | T.      |
|                  | DOMEST<br>THE PR  | E AT 1<br>IC ALU<br>ODUCT                            | is te<br>Minum<br>He si  | TE OF<br>, GLA<br>SS TH  | PUBLIC W<br>SS OR STE<br>AN S50.00  | ORKS SH<br>EL, UNL<br>0 OR LE                              | IPMENT PURCHAS ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST ( SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS.  | ਰ<br>ਹਵਾ            |   |         |
|                  | TO BE I<br>20% OR<br>PRODUCT<br>PRODUCT<br>LABOR S<br>DEPARTI | ED ONL UNREAS MORE IS. I IS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME  | U IF<br>ONABL<br>HIGHE<br>F THE<br>BE SU<br>S ARE<br>F LAB<br>STIC   | THE C<br>E. S<br>R THA<br>DOME<br>PPLIE<br>A", A<br>OR, F<br>PRODU | OST OF DO UCH COST N THE BID STIC ALUM D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PR        | MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE INUM, G UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS 0% OR M | PRODUCTS MAY IN PRODUCTS IS FOR ASONABLE IF IT ASONABLE IF IT IT ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIA UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN       | OUND<br>F IS<br>ADE |   |         |
|                  | PROVISION DETERMINATION THAN THE OFFICE REDUCTIALL VEN        | IONS, INES T IM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN IDORS ING FO | THE SHAT THAT THAT THAT THE SHAPE SH | PENDI<br>HERE<br>R STE<br>ID DO<br>I, IN<br>LOWES<br>INDIC         | NG OFFICE<br>EXISTS A T<br>EL THAT I<br>MESTIC PRO<br>WRITING,<br>I BID FOR | R OF TH BID FOR S REASO DUCTS, A REEV SUCH D EIR BID       | NDER THE ABOVE<br>E SPENDING UNI-<br>LIKE FOREIGN<br>NABLE AND LOWE<br>THE SPENDING<br>ALUATION AND<br>OMESTIC PRODUC<br>IF THEY ARE<br>TEEL. | er :                |   |         |
| ;                | THE ARC   | FOR I<br>ADDE  | r/engi   | NEER   | AND/OR AC   | ENCY S   | DF CONSTRUCTION HALL BE REQUIR  |                     |   |         |
| BIGNATURE        | TO ABID   | E BY   | не в   | ואסיייונ   | NG SCHEDI<br>Erseside form  | ו אד יד. ד   | TOSTITNO  | DATE                |   |         |
| TITLE            |   | FSI  | N  |  |   |  | ADDRESS CHA   |                     | DE MAYER :-                             |         |
| WH               | EN RESPO  | NDING T  | O RFQ,   | INSER  | NAME AND  | ADDRESS  | IN SPACE ABOVE LA   | BELED :             | VENDOD!                                 | OVE     |
|                  |   |  |  |  |   |  | こうしょうしゅ プログマド アン  | <b>サビドにい</b>        | ACMINON.                                |         |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

| Reques | st | fo | r |
|--------|----|----|---|
| Quota  |    |    |   |

DEP15167

CHUCK BOWMAN <del>304-558-2157</del>

SSS CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

| PANERIN                                | īć0  | a a state   | MS OF SAU                                   | <b>E</b>                              | <b>1</b>   | HIP VIA                            |                                 |                            | S FO                                 | je od se | 8        | EAEIGH    | TERMS                                   |   |
|--|--|---|---|---------------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|----------|-----------|---|---|
| BID OPENING DATE!                      | <del>/201</del> 0                            | •   |   |                                       |  |                                    |                                 |                            |                                      |  |          |           |   |   |
| 30000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 12/02/04/04/05/05/04/04                      | 11-/-1-8-/  | <del>2010-</del> -                          | CAT                                   |  |                                    | A P                             | OPE                        | VING.                                | MME  | Q. Dassé | 0.EM      | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | ******                                  |
| LINE                                   |  | (TTY)   | UOR   | 7AJ                                   | 16± N  | INUMBER                            |                                 |                            | UNIT                                 | RICE   |          | AV        | דאטכ                                    |   |
|  | CONSTR                                       | TICTION   | PROJ  | ድርጥ ል                                 | DDENDA   | FOF                                | ፍጥ <u>ል</u> ጥፎ                  | ן<br>זיי אריי              | ማስ <b>ም</b> የሚ                       | ··   |          |           |   | *************************************** |
|  |  | ŀ   |   | - 1                                   |  | i                                  | ·                               | }                          |                                      |  |          |           |   |   |
|  | AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A            | LIST O<br>ECIFIC<br>ST SHA<br>SING D<br>COPY        | F ALL<br>ATION:<br>LL BE<br>IVISIO<br>OF TH | PART<br>S FOR<br>FORW<br>ON.<br>E ADD | INEER S IES THA THE PR ARDED T THE ARC ENDUM T ISSUED. | T HAT<br>COJECT<br>CHITE<br>TO THE | VE PR<br>T. T<br>E BUY<br>CT/EN | OCUP<br>HE A<br>ER I       | RED DE<br>ADDENI<br>IN THE<br>SER SE | RAWINGS<br>DUM<br>E STATE  |          |           |   |   |
|  | (2) T<br>INTERE<br>OPENIN                    | HE BUY<br>STED P<br>G DATE<br>WITHIN                | ER SHARTIES                                 | ALL S<br>S AND<br>Y ADD               | END THE<br>, IF NE<br>ENDUM S<br>(14) DA               | ADD:<br>CESS:<br>HOUL              | ARY,<br>D BE                    | EXTE                       | END TH                               | BY THE   |          |           |   |   |
|  | BIDDER<br>DIVISIO<br>THAT<br>SHALL<br>EXCEPT | S AND<br>ON.<br>APPLY<br>ALSO A<br>ION MA<br>URPOSE | SUBO<br>THE<br>TO<br>TO<br>PPLY<br>BE E     | SAME SAME THE TO AN TO ROT            | D BE FO D TO RULES ORIGINA ADDEND N ADDEN NG A BI      | THE ANI L B: OUM DO                | STAT  RE  IDDIN  CUME  THAT     | E E<br>GULA<br>G DO<br>NT. | PURCHA<br>ATIONS<br>CUMEN<br>THE     | SING ONLY ONLY   |          |           |   | •                                       |
|  | EXHIBIT                                      | r 10  | ļ   |                                       |  |                                    |                                 |                            |                                      |  |          |           |   |   |
|  | ADDEND                                       | м аск   | 10MTE                                       | GEME                                  | T  |                                    |                                 | }                          |                                      |  |          |           |   | ļ                                       |
| · #                                    | ADDEND                                       | JM (S) 🗜  | m $m$                                       | AVE ME<br>AND                         | eceipt<br>ade the<br>/or spe                           | NECI<br>CIFIC                      | ESSAR                           | Y RE                       | VISIO<br>TC.                         | HECKED<br>NS TO  |          |           |   | ,                                       |
| IGNATURE                               |  |   |   | SHE REV                               | (ERSE(S)DE:FC  |                                    | AND CON                         | Nottion                    | S                                    | DAT  | F        |           |   |   |
| ITLE                                   |  | FE  | N .   |                                       |  |                                    |                                 |                            | 4000                                 | EES CHANC  |          | <b>N</b>  |   |   |
|  |  |   |   |                                       |  |                                    |                                 |                            | AINIR                                | PARTHANC   | יבט דה   | DIC NATES |   |   |

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

# Request for Quotation

| <br>EG-TANIAL | 35-170 | 000000000 | 2000 |
|---------------|--------|-----------|------|
| ומיתת         | 57     | 67        |      |

| ACE CONTRACTOR | × |
|----------------|---|
| 10             |   |

CHUCK BOWMAN 301-558-2157

0 1 n 1 c

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998 304-457-3219

| DATEPRINTED                              | TERMSOFSA  | P SH  | PVA   | 603  | FREIGHT HIMMS  |
|--|--|---|---|--|--|
| BID OPENING DATE:                        | - / /  |   | 77 65   |  |  |
| LINE QUANT                               | 177 200  | GAT ITEM  | NUMBER  | UNITERICE  | AMQUNT   |
|  |  |   |   |  |  |
| ADDENDU                                  | m nos.:  |   |   |  |  |
| NO. 1                                    | V, $K$   | ecei.Ved  |   | ·  |  |
| NO. 2                                    |  |   |   |  |  |
|  | ,  |   |   |  |  |
| NO. 3                                    | • • • •  |   |   |  |  |
| NO. 4                                    |  |   | ľ   | •  |  |
| NO. 5                                    |  |   |   |  |  |
| I UNDER                                  | THAT<br>M(S) MAY B   | FAILURE TO E  | CONFIRM THE<br>REJECTION O                            | RECEIPT OF THE   |  |
| REPRESE<br>ORAL DI<br>AND ANY<br>INFORMA | INTATION MA<br>SCUSSION H<br>STATE PER<br>TION ISSUE<br>CATIONS BY | ELD BETWEEN SONNEL IS NO D IN WRITING AN OFFICIAL  LE ANTON | D TO BE MAD<br>VENDOR'S RE<br>I BINDING.<br>AND ADDED | DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE ES BINDING.  NATURE |  |
| A SIGNE                                  | D BID MUST   | BE SUBMITTE   | D TO:   |  | ·  |
| SIGNATURE                                |  | SEE REVERSE SIDE R  | SAS EAMS AND CONDI                                    | TIONS  |  |
| TITLE                                    | FEIN   |   |   |  | TO BE MANUAL TO THE STATE OF TH |
| III Wa                                   | f  |   |   | Address Changes  | TO BE NOTED ABOVE  |

SECOND PROPERTY OF THE FOREST PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

| 886 BIA | SKATA  | UeF | 0000000 | ß |
|---------|--------|-----|---------|---|
| r       | י מיצו |     | 67      |   |

| && <b>;</b> / | )Ġ | ±100000 |
|---------------|----|---------|
|               | 1  | 7       |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

| DATERAL   |                               | IMS OF SALÉ              | SHIP VIA   | 2500                                    | FAGIGHTTERMS           |
|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------|--|---|------------------------|
| 0.5/3.0<br>BID OPENING DATE   | /2010  <br>11/18/             | 2010                     | DYN  | ODDNIENA MYNAS                          |                        |
| LINE  | QUANTITY                      | Joe SAT<br>No            | SITEMNUMBER                                      | OPENING TIME<br>UNITERICE               | OI 330 PM<br>AMQUNT    |
|   | PURCHAS<br>BUILDIN<br>2019 WA | ING DIVISI<br>G 15       | TREET, EAST                                      |   |                        |
|   | THE BID SHOUTHE ENVELOPE      | LD CONTAIN<br>OR THE BI  | THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CON                  | N ON THE FACE (                         | OF                     |
|   | SEALED BID                    |                          |  |   |                        |
|   | BUYER:                        | CB-                      | 23   |   |                        |
|   | REQ. NO.;                     | DEP                      | 15167  |   | :                      |
| j<br>   | BID OPENING                   | PATE: 11/                | 18/2010  |   |                        |
|   | BID OPENING                   | TIME: 1:3                | о Р.М.   |   |                        |
|   | PLEASE PROVI<br>TO CONTACT Y  | DE A FAX N<br>DU REGARDI | IMBER IN CASE IT<br>NG YOUR BID:<br>304-763-4591 |   | :                      |
|   | PLEASE PRINT<br>CONCERNING T  |                          | AME OF PERSON TO                                 | ,                                       |                        |
|   |                               |                          |  |   |                        |
| SIGNATUAE   |                               | )<br>SEEAE               | VERSERIDE FOR TERMS AND CO                       | *************************************** |                        |
|   |                               | HILL .                   | TELEPHONE  |   | DATE                   |
| TITLE   | 1                             | in -                     | '  |   | NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' |                               |                          |  |   |                        |

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

# 14/ 21 | KEQ. OK PU NO. | ;3047634591 PAGE BUIER 1 OF 4 DEP 15167 **CB-23** SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 9/13/07 **VENDOR:** 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

|              |                | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT PRICE            | AMOUNT             |
|--------------|----------------|--|-----------------------|--------------------|
| ITEM<br>NO.  | QUANTITY       | DESCRIPTION  | ONLITRIGE             | MMOONI             |
| NO.          |                | BID SCHEDULE   |                       |                    |
|              |                | PERMIT NAME: T & J COAL INC.   |                       |                    |
|              |                | PERMIT NUMBER(S): P-177-85   |                       |                    |
|              |                |  |                       |                    |
|              | Th             | e DEP reserves the right to request additional information and support | ing                   |                    |
|              |                | documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be  |                       | •                  |
|              | i              | unreasonable.  |                       |                    |
|              |                |  |                       |                    |
| 1.0          | LUMP SUM       | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5%                           | LUMP SUM              | \$ 12,520.00       |
|              |                | Total Bid Maximum for this permit)                                     | [                     |                    |
|              |                | CDYY Y CONTRAINMENT ADEA (S.C.A.)                                      | LUMP SUM              | \$ 630.00          |
| 2.0          | LUMP SUM       | SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)  | Dom Som               | <u>a</u> 000100    |
|              |                | (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)                               |                       |                    |
| 3.0          | LUMP SUM       | CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid)                        | LUMP SUM              | \$ 6,400.00        |
| ٥.٥          | DOM: BOM       | <u>Jonas Grand</u>   |                       |                    |
|              |                | ROAD CONSTRUCTION  |                       |                    |
| 4.0          | LUMP SUM       | MAINTAIN HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD  | LUMP SUM              | <u>\$ 7,200,00</u> |
|              |                |  |                       |                    |
| 4.1          | 200 TON        | INCIDENTAL STONE   | \$ 25.00<br>PER TON   | \$ 5,000.00        |
|              | ļ              |  |                       | # ## OOO OO        |
| 4.2          | <u>5200</u> LF | CONSTRUCT NEW HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD                                     | \$ 15.00<br>PER LF    | \$ 78,000.00       |
|              |                |  | LUMP SUM              | \$ 11,000.00       |
| 4.3          | LUMP SUM       | CLEAR AND GRUB   | 20111                 | 17,000,00          |
|              |                |  |                       |                    |
|              |                |  |                       | ·                  |
|              | ļ              | REVEGETATION   |                       |                    |
|              |                |  | ¢ 460.00              | t 2 500 00         |
| 5.0          | <u>8</u> AC    | AGRICULTURAL LIME  | \$ 450,00<br>PER ACRE | \$ 3,600,00        |
| e 4          | 0 40           | FERTILIZER   | \$ 400.00             | \$ 3,200.00        |
| 5.1          | 8 AC           | FEARALISE  | PER ACRE              |                    |
| 5.2          | <u>8</u> AC    | MULCH  | \$ 1,100.00           | \$ 8,800.00        |
| <i>ع</i> , ب | 5 70           | 111111111111111111111111111111111111111                                | PER ACRE              |                    |

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 ; 3047634591 # 15/21

CB - 23 2 0F4 DEP 15167

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 9/13/07 VENDOR:

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

| VENDO | **      |  |                       |                     |
|-------|---------|--|-----------------------|---------------------|
| 5.3   | 8 AC    | <u>VEGETATIVE SPECIES</u>  | \$ 400.00<br>PER ACRE | \$ 3,200.00         |
| i     |         | STORMWATER MANAGEMENT  |                       |                     |
| 6.0   | 1200 LF | STORMWATER MANAGEMENT - SILT FENCE AND HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF) | \$ 4.40<br>PER LF     | \$ 5,280.00         |
| 6.1   | 2 EA    | CONSTRUCTED SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURE                                       | \$ 250.00<br>PER EA   | \$ 500.00           |
| ;     |         | WATER QUALITY ABATEMENT  |                       |                     |
| 7.0   | 360 LE  | 15 INCH CULVERT  | \$ 25.00<br>PER LF    | \$ 9,000.00         |
| 7.1   | 60 LE   | 24 INCH CULVERT  | \$ 53.00<br>PER LF    | \$ 3,180.00         |
| 7.2   | 200 LE  | 36 INCH CULVERT  | \$ 76.00<br>PER LF    | <u>\$ 15,200.00</u> |
| 7.3   | 300 LF  | GROUTED V- DITCH   | \$ 41.00<br>PER LF    | \$ 12,300.00        |
| 7.4   | 800 LF  | RIPRAP V- DITCH  | \$ 23.00<br>PER LF    | \$ 18,400.00        |
| 7.5   | 800 LE  | RIPRAP TRAPEZOIDAL DITCH   | \$ 32.00<br>PER LF    | \$ 25,600.00        |
| 7.6   | 40 LE   | SEEP COLLECTOR UNDERDRAIN  | \$ 64.00<br>PER LF    | \$ 2,560.00         |
|       | I       |  |                       | <u> </u>            |

. .....

;3047634591

# 16/ 21 |KEQ. OK PO NO. |

CB - 23

3 OF 4

DEP 15167

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

SPENDING UNIT

WV-36a REV. 9/13/07 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

West virginia department of environmental

| R:            |  |  | <u> </u>                     |
|---------------|--|--|------------------------------|
|               | SETTLING POND STRUCTURES   |  |                              |
| 1 EA          | SETTLING POND #1 WITH 60 MIL LINER   | \$ 12,000.00<br>PER EA   | \$ 12,000.00                 |
| 1 EA          | SETTLING POND #2 WITH 60 MIL LINER   | \$ 16,000.00<br>PER LF   | \$ 16,000.00                 |
| A EA          | CONCRETE SPREADER  | \$ 1,825.00<br>PER EA  | \$ 7,300.00                  |
| <u>150</u> LF | BAFFLE CURTAIN   | \$ 28.00<br>PER LF   | \$ 4,200,00                  |
|               | TREATMENT STRUCTURES   |  |                              |
| <u>10</u> LF  | SUB-FOUNDATION PREPARATION   | \$ 300.00<br>PER LF  | \$ 3,000.00                  |
| LUMP SUM      | FOUNDATION   | LUMP SUM   | \$ 9.150.00                  |
| LUMP SUM      | 3000 GALLON CAUSTIC TANK, PIPE AND FITTINGS                                      | LUMP SUM   | \$ 6,500.00                  |
| LUMP SUM      | STEEL SECURITY STRUCTURE   | LUMP SUM   | \$ 40.500.00                 |
|               |  |  |                              |
|               | SLUDGE COLLECTION  |  |                              |
| 2 EA          | SLUDGE DISPOSAL CELL   | \$ 9,000.00<br>PER EA  | \$ 18,000.00                 |
| 1200 LF       | 6 INCH HDPE SLUDGE PIPE  | \$ 25.50<br>PER LF   | \$ 30,600.00                 |
| 2 EA          | PUMP ADAPTOR CONNECTION  | \$ 900.00<br>PER EA  | \$ 1,800.00                  |
| 2 EA          | 6 INCH HDPE WYE  | \$ 600.00<br>PER EA  | \$ 1,200.00                  |
|               | 1 EA 1 EA 1 EA 4 EA 150 LF LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM | SETTLING POND STRUCTURES  1 EA SETTLING POND #1 WITH 60 MIL LINER  1 EA SETTLING POND #2 WITH 60 MIL LINER  4 EA CONCRETE SPREADER  150 LF BAFFLE CURTAIN  TREATMENT STRUCTURES  10 LF SUB-FOUNDATION PREPARATION  LUMP SUM FOUNDATION  LUMP SUM STEEL SECURITY STRUCTURE  SLUDGE COLLECTION  2 EA SLUDGE DISPOSAL CELL  1200 LF 6 INCH HDPE SLUDGE PIPE  2 EA PUMP ADAPTOR CONNECTION | SETTLING POND STRUCTURES   1 |

;3047634591

MOTPIX **CB-23** 

4 OF 4

# 17/ 21 DEP 15167

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a REV. 9/13/07 VENDOR:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

**PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET** 

| 10.4 | 1 EA    | 6 INCH HDPE TEE                           | \$ 800.00<br>PER EA   | \$ 800.00     |
|------|---------|---|-----------------------|---------------|
| 10.5 | 1 EA    | PUMP ADAPTOR CONNECTION WITH 2 INCH DRAIN | \$ 1,000.00<br>PER EA | \$ 1,000.00   |
|      |         | SECURITY STRUCTURES                       |                       |               |
| 11.0 | 1500 LF | FENCE                                     | \$ 15.00<br>PER LF    | \$ 22,500.00  |
| 11.1 | 2 EA    | 10 FOOT GATE                              | \$ 1,600.00<br>PER EA | \$ 3,200.00   |
| 11.2 | 3 EA    | 4 FOOT GATE                               | \$ 1,000.00<br>PER EA | \$ 3,000.00   |
|      |         |   |                       |               |
|      |         | TOTAL PERMIT P-177-85                     |                       | \$ 412,320.00 |

|  | Agency DEP# 15167  |
|--|--|
|  | REQ.P.O#718  |
| BID BOND   |  |
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign   | ed, Aspen Corporation  |
| of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832   | as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance   |
| of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a comporation  | on organized and existing under the laws of the Siste of   |
| Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield  | as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State  |
| of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the panal sum of 5% of bid  | (\$ 5% of bid ) for the payment of which,  |
| wall and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs,   |  |
| The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prince  | cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the   |
| Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and r<br>DEP# 15167 Labor and Materials to perf  | orm reclamation on the   |
| mining operation of T&J Coal, Inc., no   | w under revoked permit   |
| number, P-177-85. Site constist of app   | roximately 8 acres and is  |
| located near Tunnelton, WV in Preston  | County.  |
| NOW THEREFORE,   |  |
| (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall onter into a content and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that | proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Suraly for any and all daims horeunder shall, in no event, |
| way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.   | may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby   |
| Wallet 110.000 01. — 7 ==================================  |  |
| · IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to   | be signed by their proper officers, this , , , ,   |
| 8th day of November , 2010.  |  |
| istanted Persons Cool  | Aspen Corporation  |
| rincipal Corporate Seaf  | (Name of Principal)  |
|  | (Must be President or<br>Vice President)   |
|  | Vica-tresident   |
| rely Corporate Seal  | Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)  |
| •  | Brunda Smuffer   |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be affached.

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

#### Fauricld, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows; Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and scal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and scaled and certified by certificate so executed and scaled shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be scaled with its corporate scal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPURATI

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

MTI INSURANCE COMPANY

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147,03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 18th day of November, 2010



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF West Virginia  |          |  |
|---|----------|--|
| COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:  |          |  |
| I, Donnie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:  | l        |  |
| 1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; a (Company Name)  | nd,      |  |
| 2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)   |          |  |
| maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-10-5. | 1        |  |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.   |          |  |
| Aspen Corporation (Company Name)  | 2)       |  |
| By: Donnes Adres  | is       |  |
| Title: Prasident  |          |  |
| Date: 16-18-2010  | ··       |  |
| .Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of NW 2010  |          |  |
| By Commission expires8-14-2015  |          |  |
| (Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF SESTIMAN                                  | ln s     |  |
| LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION DANIELS WY 25932 DANIELS WY 25932                            |          |  |
| COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE  |          |  |
| THE BID.  |          |  |
|   | rch 2009 |  |

REQ NO. DEP 1516

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregata.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional panalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE                         | •                    |
|---|----------------------|
| Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation                        |                      |
| Authorized Signature: Sonnie Adkins                     | Date;                |
| State of WV   |                      |
| county of Raleigh, to-wit:                              | Alac la              |
| Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this & day of |                      |
| My Commission expires 8-14, 20                          | <u>.</u>             |
|   | PUBLIC Juin C. Jreen |

